Fiiday, 28 April 2023

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results
28 April 2023 - Approved Results

App #

GA230319-2912

GA230323-3152

GA230315-2778

GA230322-305F

GA230316-2836

GA230323-3134

GA230213-1469

GA230326-3358

GA230322-3025

GA230318-289C

GA230317-2865

GA230326-3286

GA230306-2477

GA230308-2547

GA230317-2851

GA230310-262A

GA230314-2745
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Organisation Name

Cloverlea School

Ngatapa School

Andersons Bay Basketball Club

Incorporated

Badminton Whanganui
Incorporated

Basketball Manawatu Incorporated

Bay View Bowling Club
Incorporated

Birthright Wanganui Incorporated

Bowls Omarunui Incorporated

Bridge Pa Sports Club
Incorporated

Central Hawkes Bay College

Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports

Club (Incorporated)

Central Hawkes Bay Swim Club

Central Hockey Club Incorporated

Central Squash Association

Incorporated

Club Surfcity Incorporated

Diabetes New Zealand

Eskview United Football Club

Incorporated

Category

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Sport

Basketball

Sport

Badminton

Sport

Basketball

Sport

Bowling
Health/Welfare
Family Support
Sport

Bowling

Sport

Rugby/Rugby League

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Sport

Netball

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics
Sport

Hockey

Sport

Squash

Sport

Squash

Health/Welfare

Health Organisations, Hospitals,
Heart Foundation, Etc.

Sport

Football And Soccer

Requested
Amount

$7,614.15

$13,365.60

$9,000.00

$10,000.00

$8,939.00

$6,000.00

$10,000.00

$3,645.00

$6,648.75

$4,951.00

$13,624.43

$2,580.00

$13,000.00

$17,875.00

$1,747.84

$20,000.00

$5,000.00

Approved
Amount

$6,621.00

$9,665.60

$9,000.00

$10,000.00

$8,939.00

$3,000.00

$4,000.00

$3,645.00

$4,000.00

$4,950.91

$13,624.43

$2,580.00

$13,000.00

$17,875.00

$1,747.84

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

grassroots

trust central

Reason for NPC

Partial Conflicts

Decline

[PAS5]

[PA3]

[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]
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GA230326-3330

GA230323-3095

GA230322-3060

GA230324-3231

GA230227-211E

GA230313-264D

GA230221-1853

GA230303-2391

GA230223-196C

GA230307-249B

GA230325-3259

GA230323-317F

GA230320-2951

GA230326-3342

GA230326-330A

GA230313-2659

GA230309-261F

GA230220-1760

GA230323-316D

GA230322-304C
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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Gisborne Home School Group

Incorporated

Greendale Swim Club
Incorporated

Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated

Hastings Tennis and Squash Club

Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Hockey Association

Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing

Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Rowing Club
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Squash Rackets Club

Incorporated

Hayseed Trust

Hutt Central School

IIminster Intermediate

Kaikorai Rugby Football Club

Incorporated

Kidzstuff Theatre For Children

Incorporated

Lindisfarne College

Marist Netball Palmerston North

Marist St Pats Rugby Football Club

Incorporated

Mid City Magic Basketball Club

Incorporated

Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports

Club Incorporated

Northern Association Football

Club Incorporated

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,

Kaupapa
Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport

Tennis

Sport
Hockey

Sport
Kayak

Sport

Rowing
Sport

Rugby Unions

Sport
Squash

Research And Education

Education/Training

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,

Kaupapa

Research And Education

Education/Training

Sport
Rugby Unions

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,

Kaupapa

Sport

Netball

Sport

Rugby/Rugby League
Sport

Basketball

Sport

Rugby/Rugby League

Sport

Football And Soccer
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$3,900.00

$11,200.00

$7,612.17

$3,000.00

$13,000.00

$2,583.34

$2,149.70

$20,000.00

$12,464.77

$41,844.70

$833.95

$51,990.00

$10,000.00

$2,812.12

$3,000.00

$1,431.00

$2,000.00

$75,488.31

$9,102.30

$18,400.00

$3,900.00

$4,000.00

$7,612.17

$3,000.00

$6,000.00

$2,583.34

$2,149.00

$10,000.00

$4,000.00

$10,000.00

$833.95

$51,990.00

$10,000.00

$2,812.12

$3,000.00

$1,431.00

$2,000.00

$35,000.00

$5,000.00

$12,952.38

grassroots

trust central

[FA]

[PAT]

[FA] v

[FA]
[PA1]
[FA]
[FA]
[PA1]
[PA1]
[PAT1]

[FA]

[FA]
[FA]
[FA]

[FA] v

[FA]
[FA]
[PA1]
[PA1]

[PA5]
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GA230321-300E

GA230307-2524

GA230324-322F

GA230309-260E

GA230317-2873

GA230323-3197

GA230216-1617

GA230322-3072

GA230324-324F

GA230327-337D

GA230310-2630

GA230323-310B

GA230213-142A

GA230214-1533

GA230320-2981

GA230320-2970

GA230328-3415

GA230317-2889

GA230327-338D

GA230315-2781

GA230303-2405

Powered by &7 TS

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Onga Onga Golf Club
Incorporated

Palmerston North Marist Junior

Football Club

Porangahau Country Club
Incorporated

Poverty Bay Kayak Club
Incorporated

Read NZ Te Pou Muramura

Incorporated

Rivercity Football Club
Incorporated

South Pacific Rugby League and

Sports Club Incorporated

Sportslink Charitable Trust Board

Surf Life Saving New Zealand

Incorporated

Takapau Golf Club Incorporated

Tawhiri Limited

The Hawkes Bay Golf Club

Incorporated

The Mary Potter Hospice
Foundation

Upokongaro School

Victoria University of Wellington
Association Football Club ...

Virtuoso Strings Charitable Trust

Board

Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club

Incorporated

Wainui Sports Club Incorporated

Waipawa Golf Club (Incorporated)

Wanganui Petre Pony Club

Incorporated

Wellington Football Club
Incorporated

Sport
Golf

Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport
Multisport

Sport
Kayak

Research And Education

Education/Training

Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport
Multisport

Community

Community Support

Community

Community Support

Sport
Golf

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Sport
Golf

Health/Welfare

Hospice

Sport

Tennis

Sport

Football And Soccer

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Community

Community Support

Sport
Football And Soccer

Sport
Golf

Sport

Horse Sports

Sport
Rugby Unions
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$10,000.00

$13,194.18

$8,200.00

$77,356.75

$6,000.00

$977.50

$14,000.00

$4,500.00

$20,000.00

$3,043.47

$15,000.00

$4,372.00

$15,000.00

$1,901.28

$4,517.21

$10,500.00

$3,600.00

$6,710.00

$6,143.68

$5,000.00

$4,690.00

$5,000.00

$13,194.18

$6,000.00

$77,356.75

$6,000.00

$896.04

$13,382.45

$4,500.00

$20,000.00

$3,043.47

$2,495.17

$2,000.00

$15,000.00

$1,901.28

$3,910.84

$5,000.00

$3,600.00

$5,834.76

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,690.00

grassroots

trust central

[PA1]
[FA]
[PAT1]
[FA]

[FA]

[PA2]
[PA2]
[FA]
[FA]
[FA]
[PA5]
[PA1]
[FA]
[FA]
[PA5] v

[PA1]
[FA]

[PA2]

[PA1]
[FA]

[FA] v
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Friday, 28 April 2023

GA230326-3297

GA230326-332B

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Wellington Rugby Football Union
Incorporated

Whanganui Athletic Football Club
Incorporated

Reasons for Partial Decline

[FA]
[PAT]
[PA2]
[PA3]
[PA5]
[PA5]
[PAE]
[PA8]

Full Approval
Insufficient Funds
Partially Retrospective

Non-Authorised Purpose

Sport $50,000.00
Rugby Unions

Sport $1,026.09
Football And Soccer

Over applied against evidence/GST portion

Low Priority Items

Partially funded by another source

Incomplete and/or inadequate information

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz| Hamilton, New Zealand
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$50,000.00

$645.00

$558,362.68

grass

[FA]

[PA2]

roots

trust central
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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

28 April 2023 - Declined Applications

App #

GA230314-2708

GA230320-294D

GA230323-3116

GA230306-248C

GA230302-2382

GA230302-237E

GA230320-2960

GA230315-2801

GA230302-2363

GA230302-233D

GA230308-2559

GA230326-3264

GA230307-251E

GA230323-312F

GA230303-243B

GA230314-2754

GA230228-2265

GA230303-241E

GA230324-320F

Organisation Name

Chamber Music New Zealand Trust Board

Creative Arts Napier / Nga Ringatoi Auaha O

Ahuriri Incorpor...

Croquet New Zealand Incorporated

Havelock North Wanderers Association
Football Club Incorpora...

Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation
Incorporated

Hutt Valley Gymnastics Centre Incorporated

Kia Ora Netball Club Wellington
Incorporated

Mana Cycle Group Incorporated
Napier Sailing Club Incorporated
New Zealand Paramedic Education and

Research Charitable Trus...

Newlands-Paparangi Tennis Club
Incorporated

Palmerston North Marist High School Old
Boys' Rugby Club Inc...

Rangai Esport Incorporated

Rongotai College

Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust

St Brigids School (Johnsonville)

Star Boating Club Incorporated

Taradale High School

Te Ha Ora: the Asthma and Respiratory
Foundation Charitable ...

Category

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Sport

Croquet

Sport

Football And Soccer
Sport

Basketball

Sport
Gymnastics

Sport

Netball

Sport

Cycling

Sport

Sailing And Boating

Health/Welfare

Emergency & Rescue Services

Sport

Tennis

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League
Sport

Sports Other

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Health/Welfare
Children’s Welfare

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Sport

Rowing

Sport

Rugby Unions

Health/Welfare

Health Organisations, Hospitals,
Heart Foundation, Etc.

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz| Hamilton, New Zealand

Powered by &7 TS

Declined

Amount

$4,000.00

$1,950.00

$5,000.00

$12,132.50

$10,500.00

$5433.74

$3,648.00

$30,000.00

$25,000.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

$21,767.56

$23,204.00

$3,802.48

$2,458.00

$19,549.18

$20,000.00

$3,881.00

$11,900.00

grassroots

trust central

Reason for NPC

Decline

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[(NV]

[IF]

[(NV]

[1A]

[TPA]

[IF]

[IF]

[NV]

[NAP]

[IF]

[NV]

[IA]

[(NV]

[1A]

[(NV]

[IF]

Conflicts
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Ficay, 28 Apil 2023 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

GA230316-2826 Waipawa Country United Junior Rugby Club  Sport $8,661.00 [1A]
Rugby/Rugby League
GA230211-136B Waitara Whanui Sports Incorporated Sport $6,000.00 [R]
Netball
GA230307-250D  Wellington Basketball Association Sport $6,750.00 [1A]
Incorporated Basketball
GA230313-2686 Wellington Regional Charity Hospital Trust ~ Health/Welfare $67,500.00 [IF]

Health Organisations, Hospitals,

Heart Foundation, Etc.

GA230322-308F Wellington Rowing Association Incorporated Sport $17,000.00 [NV]
Rowing
$317,137.46

Reasons for Decline

[IF]
[(NV]
[1A]

[R]
[NAP]
[OA]

[LP]

[TPA]

[OF]
[CS]

Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area

Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe

Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed
accountability compliance or refunds

Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low
priority

Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final
beneficiary

Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on
0800 957 960.
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