

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results 28 April 2023 - Approved Results

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA230319-2912	Cloverlea School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$7,614.15	\$6,621.00	[PA5]	
GA230323-3152	Ngatapa School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$13,365.60	\$9,665.60	[PA3]	
GA230315-2778	Andersons Bay Basketball Club Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	[FA]	
GA230322-305F	Badminton Whanganui Incorporated	Sport Badminton	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230316-2836	Basketball Manawatu Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$8,939.00	\$8,939.00	[FA]	
GA230323-3134	Bay View Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230213-1469	Birthright Wanganui Incorporated	Health/Welfare Family Support	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230326-3358	Bowls Omarunui Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,645.00	\$3,645.00	[FA]	
GA230322-3025	Bridge Pa Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$6,648.75	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230318-289C	Central Hawkes Bay College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$4,951.00	\$4,950.91	[FA]	
GA230317-2865	Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports Club (Incorporated)	Sport Netball	\$13,624.43	\$13,624.43	[FA]	
GA230326-3286	Central Hawkes Bay Swim Club	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00	[FA]	
GA230306-2477	Central Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	[FA]	
GA230308-2547	Central Squash Association Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$17,875.00	\$17,875.00	[FA]	
GA230317-2851	Club Surfcity Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$1,747.84	\$1,747.84	[FA]	
GA230310-262A	Diabetes New Zealand	Health/Welfare Health Organisations, Hospitals, Heart Foundation, Etc.	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230314-2745	Eskview United Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	



GA230326-3330	Gisborne Home School Group Incorporated	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	[FA]	
GA230323-3095	Greendale Swim Club Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$11,200.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230322-3060	Hastings Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$7,612.17	\$7,612.17	[FA]	~
GA230324-3231	Hastings Tennis and Squash Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	[FA]	
GA230227-211E	Hawke's Bay Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$13,000.00	\$6,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230313-264D	Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Incorporated	Sport _{Kayak}	\$2,583.34	\$2,583.34	[FA]	
GA230221-1853	Hawkes Bay Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport Rowing	\$2,149.70	\$2,149.00	[FA]	
GA230303-2391	Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230223-196C	Hawkes Bay Squash Rackets Club Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$12,464.77	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230307-249B	Hayseed Trust	Research And Education Education/Training	\$41,844.70	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230325-3259	Hutt Central School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$833.95	\$833.95	[FA]	
GA230323-317F	Ilminster Intermediate	Research And Education Education/Training	\$51,990.00	\$51,990.00	[FA]	
GA230320-2951	Kaikorai Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	[FA]	
GA230326-3342	Kidzstuff Theatre For Children Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$2,812.12	\$2,812.12	[FA]	
GA230326-330A	Lindisfarne College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	[FA]	•
GA230313-2659	Marist Netball Palmerston North	Sport Netball	\$1,431.00	\$1,431.00	[FA]	
GA230309-261F	Marist St Pats Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	[FA]	
GA230220-1760	Mid City Magic Basketball Club Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$75,488.31	\$35,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230323-316D	Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$9,102.30	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230322-304C	Northern Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$18,400.00	\$12,952.38	[PA5]	



GA230321-300E	Onga Onga Golf Club Incorporated	Sport _{Golf}	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230307-2524	Palmerston North Marist Junior Football Club	Sport Football And Soccer	\$13,194.18	\$13,194.18	[FA]	
GA230324-322F	Porangahau Country Club Incorporated	Sport Multisport	\$8,200.00	\$6,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230309-260E	Poverty Bay Kayak Club Incorporated	Sport _{Kayak}	\$77,356.75	\$77,356.75	[FA]	
GA230317-2873	Read NZ Te Pou Muramura Incorporated	Research And Education Education/Training	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	[FA]	
GA230323-3197	Rivercity Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$977.50	\$896.04	[PA2]	
GA230216-1617	South Pacific Rugby League and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Multisport	\$14,000.00	\$13,382.45	[PA2]	
GA230322-3072	Sportslink Charitable Trust Board	Community Community Support	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	[FA]	
GA230324-324F	Surf Life Saving New Zealand Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	[FA]	
GA230327-337D	Takapau Golf Club Incorporated	Sport _{Golf}	\$3,043.47	\$3,043.47	[FA]	
GA230310-2630	Tawhiri Limited	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$15,000.00	\$2,495.17	[PA5]	
GA230323-310B	The Hawkes Bay Golf Club Incorporated	Sport _{Golf}	\$4,372.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230213-142A	The Mary Potter Hospice Foundation	Health/Welfare	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	[FA]	
GA230214-1533	Upokongaro School	Sport Tennis	\$1,901.28	\$1,901.28	[FA]	
GA230320-2981	Victoria University of Wellington Association Football Club	Sport Football And Soccer	\$4,517.21	\$3,910.84	[PA5]	V
GA230320-2970	Virtuoso Strings Charitable Trust Board	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230328-3415	Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	[FA]	
GA230317-2889	Wainui Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$6,710.00	\$5,834.76	[PA2]	
GA230327-338D	Waipawa Golf Club (Incorporated)	Sport _{Golf}	\$6,143.68	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230315-2781	Wanganui Petre Pony Club Incorporated	Sport Horse Sports	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA230303-2405	Wellington Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$4,690.00	\$4,690.00	[FA]	~



GA230326-3297	Wellington Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	[FA]	
GA230326-332B	Whanganui Athletic Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$1,026.09	\$645.00	[PA2]	
				<u>\$558,362.68</u>		

Reasons for Pa	irtial Decline
[FA]	Full Approval
[PA1]	Insufficient Funds
[PA2]	Partially Retrospective
[PA3]	Non-Authorised Purpose
[PA5]	Over applied against evidence/GST portion
[PA5]	Low Priority Items
[PA6]	Partially funded by another source
[PA8]	Incomplete and/or inadequate information



28 April 2023 - Declined Applications

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Declined Amount	Reason for Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA230314-2708	Chamber Music New Zealand Trust Board	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$4,000.00	[IF]	
GA230320-294D	Creative Arts Napier / Nga Ringatoi Auaha O Ahuriri Incorpor	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$1,950.00	[IF]	
GA230323-3116	Croquet New Zealand Incorporated	Sport Croquet	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA230306-248C	Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorpora	Sport Football And Soccer	\$12,132.50	[NV]	
GA230302-2382	Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$10,500.00	[IF]	
GA230302-237E	Hutt Valley Gymnastics Centre Incorporated	Sport Gymnastics	\$5,433.74	[NV]	
GA230320-2960	Kia Ora Netball Club Wellington Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$3,648.00	[IA]	
GA230315-2801	Mana Cycle Group Incorporated	Sport Cycling	\$30,000.00	[TPA]	
GA230302-2363	Napier Sailing Club Incorporated	Sport Sailing And Boating	\$25,000.00	[IF]	
GA230302-233D	New Zealand Paramedic Education and Research Charitable Trus	Health/Welfare Emergency & Rescue Services	\$2,000.00	[IF]	
GA230308-2559	Newlands-Paparangi Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$5,000.00	[NV]	
GA230326-3264	Palmerston North Marist High School Old Boys' Rugby Club Inc	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$21,767.56	[NAP]	
GA230307-251E	Rāngai Esport Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$23,204.00	[IF]	
GA230323-312F	Rongotai College	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$3,802.48	[NV]	
GA230303-243B	Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust	Health/Welfare Children`s Welfare	\$2,458.00	[IA]	
GA230314-2754	St Brigids School (Johnsonville)	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$19,549.18	[NV]	
GA230228-2265	Star Boating Club Incorporated	Sport Rowing	\$20,000.00	[IA]	
GA230303-241E	Taradale High School	Sport Rugby Unions	\$3,881.00	[NV]	
GA230324-320F	Te Ha Ora: the Asthma and Respiratory Foundation Charitable	Health/Welfare Health Organisations, Hospitals, Heart Foundation, Etc.	\$11,900.00	[IF]	

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz | Hamilton, New Zealand

Powered by



GA230316-2826	Waipawa Country United Junior Rugby Club	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$8,661.00	[IA]	
GA230211-136B	Waitara Whanui Sports Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$6,000.00	[R]	
GA230307-250D	Wellington Basketball Association Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$6,750.00	[IA]	
GA230313-2686	Wellington Regional Charity Hospital Trust	Health/Welfare Health Organisations, Hospitals, Heart Foundation, Etc.	\$67,500.00	[IF]	
GA230322-308F	Wellington Rowing Association Incorporated	Sport Rowing	\$17,000.00	[NV]	
			<u>\$317,137.46</u>		

Reaso	ns for Decline
[IF]	Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV]	No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area
[IA]	Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the required information within the requested timeframe
[R]	Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
[NAP]	Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose
[OA]	Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds
[LP]	Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low priority
[TPA]	Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final beneficiary
[OF]	Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source
[CS]	Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on 0800 957 960.